

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 241 of 2025

=====

BACHUBHAI BHIMABHAI GOHIL

Versus

HEIRS OF DECEASED RUKHADBHAI NANABHAI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 23/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request made on behalf of learned advocate Mr. B. M. Mangukiya for the appellant, stand over to 29th January 2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

CHANDRESH